FSL/6/EN/1
FassadenSystemLüftung Telephone +49/28 45/2 02-7 11
GmbH & Co KG Telefax +49/28 45/2 02-2 25
Heinrich-Trox-Platz www.fsl-gmbh.com
D-47506 Neukirchen-Vluyn e-mail fsl@trox.de
Wall Ventilation Unit
Type FSL-W-ZUL
FassadenSystemLüftung

00
4)
Order example
Make: TROX / FSL
Type: FSL-W-ZUL G2
Order code FSL - - -W ZUL G2
Wall
ventilation
unit
Supply
air
Filter
00 – no filter
G2 – G2 coarse dust collector
F6 – F6 fine dust filter
F9 – F9 fine dust filter (with activated carbon)
Wall ventilation unit – Type FSL-W-ZUL:
• Wall ventilation unit for mechanical ventilation of living
areas, nurseries and bed rooms
• Casing made of aluminium and plastic
• Air outlet is on the top of the unit
• Integral G2 filter (filters particle sizes >10 µm to approx.
50–70% efficiency)
• Filter replacement without tools, simply by opening of the
face cover
• A rotary isolation switch shuts the inlet of the connecting
duct
• Stepless adjustment of flow rate by means of the rotary
switch (marked with recommended values)
approx. 20 to 170 m3/h
• Load approx. 13 W with 60 m3/h (maximum capacity
42 W)
• Operating voltage 230 VAC, safety class system II,
thermal protective circuit
• Standard sound level difference open/closed
Dn,e,w = 49 dB / 57 dB
• Self noise with 60 m3/h outside air with WS GS100
Lp = 20 dB(A) (with a room attenuation of 8 dB)
• Connection cable approx. 1.8 m
• With connecting duct to the external air inlet, suitable for
wall thicknesses up to 500 mm
• With optimized flow system and a white GS 100
external louvre (installed without additional mechanical
attachment or with optional screw fixing)
Dimensions: H x W x D: approx. 485 x 335 x 135 mm
Options:
• F6 fine dust filter
• F9 fine dust filter with activated carbon
• Connecting duct with foam insert for improved noise
control Dn,e,w = 50 dB / 58 dB